In accordance with ,
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L l QO 2 ;
the insolvency (England .
& Wales) Rules 2016 and Companies House

secronsosgosofthe  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

T

01]1 1!2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Company details

Company number o 7 b 2 5 5 5 2 ¥ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [5 & R Nepalese Limited bold black capitals.

! Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Stephen

Surname Franklin

Liguidator’s address

Building name/number | Olvmpia House

Street Armitage Road

Post town London

County/Regicn

Postcode NW11 8RQ

Country

Liquidator's name i

.Other liguidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
anather figuidator.

Full forename(s)

Surname

H Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

'Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Street ancther liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode J l ij

Country

04/17 version 1.0




LiIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

r Date of statement of affairs
Date 24 October 2018
r Statement of affairs
| attach:
Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
{nsolvency Act 1986

¥'|statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date N

Liquidator's signature 5*‘“%

Signature date 31 October 2018

Q4/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdeitwillhelp Companies Houseifthereisa query
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Stephen Franklin

Panos Eliades Franklin & Co

Olympia House

Armitage Road

London

Postcode N W 1 1 R fQ
DX

020 8731 6807

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[1 You have attached the required documents.

[0 Youhave signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at  www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
S & R NEPALESE LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of S & R Nepalese Limited

on the 24 October 2018
being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SHIVA CHANDRA MALLA

Signed é\’ﬁﬁg -

,ﬂl’
Dated 24 October 2018




S & R Nepalese Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Book Value Estimated to Realise
Assets:
Plant and Machinery 2,480 NIL
Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured 2,460 NIL

Non-Preferential Creditors

rd

SIGNATURE f&/& DATE 24 October 2018



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities

Estimated Total Assets available to Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors

(carried from page A)

Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors
Bank
Loan
PAYE/NIC
Trade Creditor
UK Border Agency Penalty
Utility Creditors
VAT

Estimated Deficiency as reqards Creditors

Share Capital
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY

SIGNATURE })\@& :

Estimated to Realise

NIL

735
128,000
557

174
28,889
7,094
3,008

(168,456)

(168,456)

75

(1)

£ (168,457)

DATE 24 October 2018




810Z 7290390 ¥¢ 31va 2 3 ﬁ\ JUNLYNOIS
[o | Lvesv'sar3 _ SIV1OL |
lo | 00000'3213 V8 PLML ‘Weylod ‘peoy y4o3ag gl | ellew eals |
[0 | 99°'602'93 NAL SNH 'IINH ‘€85 %08 Od | pajwr Jamody |
lo | ¥5'¥EL3 dOL EML 'X3SAPPIN 'MO|SUNOH '}3311S UBIH 221 | aid yueg OGSH |
coan! . . anuan
0 09'988'823 986 0ZdN ‘Wodman ‘€00S OH 30IA13G PAJBYS 3010 SWOH
. ' avli 621 ._Oon._o.a_nm .—00.=m sawer .Ow:oI
0 0v'800€3 ueiBay ‘100]4 UiG ‘(Aousnjosuy) suonziado 1VA SWoIsny g 8NUSASY INH
: Z71 863N 'suA] uodn apseamaN ‘uojusqbuog
0 189553 MAIA JBd UOJUSG ‘Z0ZE d Wooy ‘NHOL SwioIsng g Snuared WH
0 | £ R 48€ LMN ‘uopuoT ‘Jeang uojul 0z ABiaug woidzeq
: ASP
0 89003 ZZW J91sayoueyy 'aue Asjbuo ‘asnoy As|Buo 1S1EM SSBUISNg B3|
. DAY ¥XO 'SMYSPIOXO
0 yovils ‘peoy Aaller punwp3 ‘Buiping pesayg ayL paywI 191eq Aswy
3 TEYY] ]
Ajunoeg Aunaag 10)pa19 ueuwnen
JO anjep ayeq Aq p1ay Ajunaag Aue jo siejaq | 149Q Jo Junowy (epoajsod Ylm) ssalppy

40 10}1pal?) JO aweN

-uoissassod s,Auedwos ay) ul Auadoid Jaao o jo uonualal Buiwep sioypalo pue sadiaes Jo spoch Jo Alddns auj Jo aoueape
ut pled sjunowe Buiwie SIBWoIsSNd pue sjuswaalbe sjes jeucyipuos Jo Buises| |axeys ‘aseyaind-any Japun s10)pa1d Aue AIuspl pue SICUPSId [|B SPN|aUl }SNW NOA SJON

SYOLIQI™I ANVAINQD
-}



810Z 1290320 $Z ILvd \,az m\ TANLYNDIS
0013 i Aeupso | (V8 ¥LML ‘Weylisd ‘peoy 4deeg €1t | BllEW BIPUBYD BAYS |

Joquiapy

an|eA |euiWoN saleys Jo "oN aseys jJo adAL (opoojsod yum) ssalppy 10 Japjoyaleys jo aweN
SYFTGWIN ANVAINQD

)



